



CONSULTING AND MUNICIPAL ENGINEERS

1460 Route 9 South, Howell, NJ 07731
(732) 462-7400 FAX: (732) 409-0756

SUMMARY OF BIDS
RECEIVED MAY 10, 2022 BY THE
GOVERNING BODY OF THE
TOWNSHIP OF MIDDLETOWN
FOR "ADA IMPROVEMENTS TO
MIDDLETOWN TOWNSHIP PARKS -
PHASE 2"

				1		2	
NAME:				Jads Construction		Seacoast Construction	
ADDRESS:				PO Box 513		15 Addington Court	
CITY/STATE:				South River, NJ 08882		East Brunswick, NJ 08816	
BID GUARANTEE:				10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00	
SURETY:				Included		Included	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Clearing Site, Mobilization, and Demobilization (Maximum Bid Price \$15,000.00)	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Excavation, Unclassified	45	CY	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00
3	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or less	580	SY	\$15.00	\$8,700.00	\$50.00	\$29,000.00
4	Hot Mix Asphalt Walkway, Variable Width	750	SY	\$50.00	\$37,500.00	\$175.00	\$131,250.00
5	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	60	TN	\$245.00	\$14,700.00	\$550.00	\$33,000.00
6	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	200	SY	\$140.00	\$28,000.00	\$225.00	\$45,000.00
7	Concrete Pad, Reinforced, 6" Thick	120	SY	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$250.00	\$30,000.00
8	Asphalt Pad	100	SY	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
9	Detectable Warning Surface	11	SY	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00
10	8"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	65	LF	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$200.00	\$13,000.00
11	Traffic Striping, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" wide	1,560	LF	\$2.00	\$3,120.00	\$1.50	\$2,340.00
12	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	990	SF	\$12.00	\$11,880.00	\$7.00	\$6,930.00
13	Handicap Parking Sign	15	UN	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00
14	Topsoiling, 4" Thick (Include fine grading)	400	SY	\$11.00	\$4,400.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00
15	Fertilizer and Seeding, Type A-3	400	SY	\$0.50	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00
16	Straw Mulch	400	SY	\$0.50	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00
17	Allowance for Work Not Specified	1	AL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL BID ITEMS 1 - 17				\$172,950.00		\$390,270.00	
DELETION ITEM 1							
DEL-1	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or less	425	SY	\$15.00	\$6,375.00	\$50.00	\$21,250.00
DEL-2	Hot Mix Asphalt Walkway, Variable Width	189	SY	\$50.00	\$9,450.00	\$175.00	\$33,075.00
DEL-3	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	38	TN	\$245.00	\$9,310.00	\$550.00	\$20,900.00
DEL-4	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	18	SY	\$140.00	\$2,520.00	\$225.00	\$4,050.00
DEL-5	Detectable Warning Surface	3	SY	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
DEL-6	8"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	58	LF	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$200.00	\$11,600.00
DEL-7	Traffic Striping, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" wide	860	LF	\$2.00	\$1,720.00	\$1.50	\$1,290.00
DEL-8	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	375	SF	\$12.00	\$4,500.00	\$7.00	\$2,625.00
DEL-9	Handicap Parking Sign	5	UN	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
DEL-10	Topsoiling, 4" Thick (Include fine grading)	150	SY	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
DEL-11	Fertilizer and Seeding, Type A-3	150	SY	\$0.50	\$75.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
DEL-12	Straw Mulch	150	SY	\$0.50	\$75.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
TOTAL DELETION ITEM 1 (ITEMS DEL-1 - DEL-12)				\$43,725.00		\$110,790.00	
BASE BID LESS DEL-1				\$129,225.00		\$279,480.00	
ADDITION ITEM 1							
1-1	Concrete Work - Walks, Stairs, Ramp, Slab	1	LS	\$37,700.00	\$37,700.00	\$107,500.00	\$107,500.00
1-2	Pipe and Tube Railings at Ramp	1	LS	\$34,200.00	\$34,200.00	\$19,750.00	\$19,750.00
TOTAL ADDITION ITEM 1 (ITEMS 1-1 - 1-2)				\$71,900.00		\$127,250.00	
BASE BID PLUS ADD-1				\$244,850.00		\$517,520.00	
IRREGULARITIES				1. None		1. None	